OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE SEPAHIJALA DISTRICT, SONAMURA.

No. F.14(20)-DJ/SPJ/Judl./2018-23/462-85

Dated, Sonamura. The 19th September, 2023.

__//_N_O_T_I_F_I_C_A_T_I_O_N_//__

Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala District, Sonamura is hereby pleased to prepare one member penal of **Civil Court's Survey Commissioner** for Sepahijala District on the basis of oral interview held on **15.09.2023** vide Advertisement No. F.14(20)-DJ/SPJ/Judl./2018-23/6081, dated 03.08.2023.

Panel of Survey Commissioner for Sepahijala District		
Sl. No.	Name of the empanelled Survey Commissioner & address	Mobile No.
1	Mr. Didarul Islam , S/o Abdul Ahad of Raghunathpur, P.O. + P.S – Bishalgarh, District – Sepahijala, Pin – 799102.	9862716220/8798703637

His empanelment shall be initially for a period of 01(one) year from the date of this Notification and may be extended further subject to satisfactory performance.

He shall be paid appropriate fees on case to case basis.

Sd/ (S. Bhattacharjee) District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala District, Sonamura

Copy for information to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Tripura, Agartala;
- 2. The District & Sessions Judge, Ohigia: District, Ambassa/West Tripura, Agartala/North Tripura, Dharmanagar/Gomati District, Udaipur/Khowai District, Khowai/Unakoti District, Kailashahar/South Tripura, Belonia;
- 3. The Addl. District & Sessions Judgo. Sepalmala District, Bishalgarh;
- 4. The Chief Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Sepahijala District, Sonamura;
- 5. The D.M. & Collector, Sepahijala District, Bishramganj
- 6. The Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Bishalgarh, Sepahijala District;
- 7. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)-Cum-Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Bishalgarh, Sepahijala District;
- 8. The Judicial Magistrate 1st Class-cum-Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Sonamura, Sepahijala District;
- 9. The Civil Judge (Jr. Div.)-Cum-Judicial Magistrate 1st Class, Sonamura, Sepahijala District;
- 10. The Secretary, Bar Association, Sonamura/Bishalgarh, Sepahijala Tripura;

Page-2

- 11. The System Officer, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala District, Sonamura. He is directed to upload the same in the District Court website;
 - 12. The Suit Clerk, Court of the District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala District, Sonamura;
 - 13. The Head Clerk Establishment/Accounts/Nazarat Section, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Sepahijala District, Sonamura;
 - 14. Person Concerned. He is directed to submit his joining report to this office immediately after receiving this notification;

15. Order File.

District & Sessions Judge,
Sepahijala District, Sonamura.